

IMPERIAL COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 26, 2021

Linsey Dale Appointed as Registrar of Voters

Today, Imperial County Executive Officer, Tony Rouhotas, Jr., announced the appointment of Linsey Dale as Registrar of Voters (ROV). The ROV plans, organizes and oversees all operations and activities of the department, including the registration of voters and conducting all Primary, General, and Special elections in the county.

Ms. Dale joined the County Executive Office in 2018 as Public Information Officer and recently served on the Election Transition Team overseeing the November 2020 General Election. She formerly served as the Executive Director of Imperial County Farm Bureau.

Chairman of the Board and District 3 Supervisors, Michael W. Kelley stated,

An Imperial Valley native, Ms. Dale earned her Bachelor of Arts in Public Administration from San Diego State University in 2005. She currently serves on the Board of Directors of the 45th District Agricultural Association and advisor to the Junior Fair Board.

Upon her appointment, Ms. Dale stated, "From my time volunteering on local campaigns in my twenties to my recent work on the Elections Transition Team, I feel that many roads have prepared me for this position. I am ready to lead the department to increased efficiencies and administering honest and transparent elections for the people of Imperial County."

Ms. Dale will replace Debra Porter, former Registrar of Voters, who retired the position in November.

###

940 Main Street, Suite 208 · El Centro, CA 92243 442-265-1001 Tel · 442-265-1010 Fax www.co.imperial.ca.us